DISTRICT AND JUNIOR DISTRICT DIRECTORS FOR 2022-2024
DD 1 Lynda Hyland, grannynannies2@mediacombb.net  1379 Sterling Point Dr., Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 
phone:  850-910-0246 
DD 2 Stephanie Cantrell,  stephannie@cantrell.tc  3115 West 30th Court, Panama City 32405 phone 850-896-9531
JDD 2 Shantel Dixon,  Rshanteldison@gmail.com, 3521 Azalea Way, Panama City, 432405
DD 3 Susan McLeod, Mcleodks801@gmail.com  801 Chestwood Ave. Tallahassee, FL 32303   Cell 850-264-4217
 DD 4 Elizabeth van Rensburg, emholiday@hotmail.com, 310 N. 3rd Street, Palatka, 32177, phone 904-377-5-44
JDD 4 Teresa Spence,  tspenceJ93@gmail.com  309 South 16th Street, Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 904-753-0734
DD 5 Georgia Browning,  gbrowning78@gmail.com  19971 SE 15th Pl   Morriston 32668 phone 352-284-5850
DD 6 Sally Kramer, ckramer34@cfl.rr.com  18526 Sun-Gazer Drive, Melbourne FL   phone 321-305-4073
DD 7 Jean Brown,  jeanbrowndd@gmail.com  5851 Coquyt Dr. Mt. Dora, FL 32757    407-925-3721
JDD 7 Carla Connelly,  gfwcjdd7@gmail.com	PO Box 195144, Winter Springs, 32719   cell 352-805-8650
DD 8   Annette Bellingar,  annettebellingar@hotmail.com 220 West County Line Road, Lutz, FL 33548 
phone 813-482-8183
JDD 8   Jasdeep Cook, jdhotar@hotmail.com	5230 Tennis Court Circle, Tampa, FL 33617 phone 813-317-0508
DD 9 Barbara Packard,  bjpackard53@gmail.com  575 Serenade Terrace, Lake Placid 33852 phone 315-359-0031
JDD 9 Joanne Schiefer, Joanne.schiefer@gmail.com,  935 Lake Drive East, Lake Placid, FL phone 571-214-9143
DD 10 Meg America,  megusa51@aol.com 7027 Elkhorn Dr. West Palm Beach 33411 phone 561-386-8046 
DD 11   Virginia Yermoli,  vayermoli@hotmail.com 3185 Washington St., Miami, FL 33133 phone 786-252-9272
DD 12 Kathryn Gallagher, kathryngal@yahoo.com 6610 Gasparilla Pines, Unite 122, Englewood, FL 34224 
phone 610-952-1333
JDD 12 Step Pavlik, Jdd12@gfwcflorida.org  6280 Bellerive Ave #206, Naples, FL 34119 phone 845-825-7218
DD 13 Helen Ackerman, helenackerman5@gmail.com 5921 Almond Terrace, Plantation, FL 33317 
home phone 954-581-4533 office phone 954-791-6373
DD 14 Sherry Orr, orr6@verizon.net  109 Colony South, Tarpon Springs 34689 Phone 813-310-9045 

